Palm Coast Wireless, LLC. 17 North Old Kings Road, Suite F Palm Coast, Florida 32137 Tel: (386) 445-3600

This Agreement defines the terms and conditions between Palm Coast/Wireless Internet Communications, Inc., (hereafter referred to as "PALM COAST/WIRELESS INTERNET ") and

hereafter referred to as "CUSTOMER") whereby Palm Coast/Wireless Internet provides value-added Internet services and related Products to Customer.

1. Palm Coast/Wireless Internet will provide the following services and products at the prices shown:

Fiber Level / Meg Level Up:	Meg Level Down:	
Monthly Fee:		
Contract Length: (check appropriate line) 2 yr3 yr Period Dates:		
One Time Installation Cost:		
Phone Lines (amount of lines to be transferred)		
Phone Numbers to be transferred: 1		
2	3	
4	_5	
Total Lines:		

(Equipment Provided (example routers, etc.) *_____

Price: _____

(*If Applicable)

1. Palm Coast/Wireless Internet will not increase prices for services provided during the billing period identified as above. The term of this Agreement is for two years from the date internet access is connected. Customer may cancel within 30 days to the next year term. Upon completion of service installation, Palm Coast/Wireless Internet will invoice the customer. Payments for subsequent billing periods will be issued in advance of the provision of service. Invoices are due upon receipt Palm Coast/Wireless Internet reserves the right to change prices after the completion of the ____ year contract period upon notice to Customer 30 days in advance of any change. All prices are exclusive of any tax. All such taxes are the responsibility of Customer.

2. In situations involving performance or non-performance of services or products furnished under this agreement, customer's sole remedy shall be: In the case of loss of services, for services which were not provided. Credit will only be issued for periods of lost service greater than 24 hours. Customer may cancel with 30 day advance notice if customer can show that Palm Coast/Wireless Internet has failed to provide commercially reasonable service levels.

3. Palm Coast/Wireless Internet will not be liable for any damages Customer may suffer arising out of acts of God, use or inability to use, Palm Coast/Wireless Internet services or related products unless such damages are caused by an intentional and willful act of Palm Coast/Wireless Internet . In no event shall Palm Coast/Wireless Internet be liable for unauthorized access to Customer's transmission facilities or Customer premise equipment or for unauthorized access to or alteration, theft or destruction of Customer's data files, programs, procedure or information through accident, fraudulent means or devices, or any other method. Palm Coast/Wireless Internet will not be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages for any lost property or data of Customer.

4. This Agreement, together with any Addenda, constitutes the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the services and product provided hereunder and supersedes any prior agreements. These terms and conditions shall prevail notwithstanding any different or additional terms and conditions in any forms provided by Customer. No waiver of any rights hereunder shall be deemed to be a waiver of the same right on any other occasion. This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Florida without regards to conflicts of law principles.

THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN READ, ARE UNDERSTOOD, AND ARE HEREBY ACCEPTED.

Date:	
Palm Coast/Wireless Internet Representative	
Signature	
Printed Name	
Date:	
Customer:	
Address: Ste or Unit#	
City:	Zip:
(Billing) P.O. Box:	
City:	Zip:
Service Installation Location Address (if different above):	
Ste or Unit#	
City	Zip
Signature	

Printed Name